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Halifax Jazz Festival 
Box 33043 
Halifax, NS 
B3L 4T6 
P - 902.492.2225 
F - 902.425.7946 
www.jazzeast.com 
Executive Director – Heather Gibson 
heather@jazzeast.com 
Artistic Director – Laura Healy 
lulu@jazzeast.com 
 
Edmonton International Jazz Festival 
10046 -116 Street 
Edmonton, AB 
T5K 1V5 
P – 780.990.0222 
F – 780.990.0212 
www.edmontonjazz.com 
Executive Director – Kent Sangster 
kent@edmontonjazz.com 
 
Festival International de Jazz de Montreal 
400 de Maisonneuve Ouest 8th Floor 
Montreal, QC 
H3A 1L4 
P - 514.288.1040 
F - 514.525.8033 
www.montrealjazzfest.com 
Director of Programming – Johanne Bougie 
Johanne.Bougie@equipespectra.ca 
 
Harvest Jazz & Blues Festival - Fredericton 
81 Regent Street 
Fredericton, NB 
E3B 3W3 
P - 506.454.2583 
F - 506.457.1815 
www.harvestjazzandblues.com 
Programming – Brent Staeben 
Brent.Staeben@snb.ca 
General Manager - Amy Theriault 
amy@harvestjazzandblues.com 
 
Guelph Jazz Festival 
111 Farquar Street 
Suite 106 
Guelph, ON 
N1H 3N4 
P - 519.763.4952 
F - 519.763.3155 
www.guelphjazzfestival.com 
Interim Artistic Director – Rainbow Robert 
rainbow@guelphjazzfestival.com 
Julie Smith – Executive Director 
juliedawnsmith@guelphjazzfestival.com 

Victoria International JazzFest 
202-345 Quebec Street (Harbour Towers Hotel) 
Victoria, BC 
V8W 1W4 
P - 250.388.4423 
F - 250.388.4407 
www.jazzvictoria.ca 
Artistic Director – Darryl Mar 
info@jazzvictoria.ca 
 
Winnipeg International Jazz Festival 
007 - 100 Arthur Street 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3B 1H3 
P - 204.989.4656 
F - 204.956.5280 
www.jazzwinnipeg.com 
Executive Producer – Paul Nolin 
paul@jazzwinnipeg.com 
 
Kaslo Jazz etc. Festival 
PO Box 1293 
Kaslo, BC 
V0G 1M0 
P - 250.353.7577 
F - 250.353.7538 
www.kaslojazzfest.com 
Executive Director – Jim Holland 
kaslojazz@netidea.com 
Artistic Director - Aidan Farrelly 
perform@kaslojazzfest.com 
 
Medicine Hat JazzFest 
299 College Drive SE 
Medicine Hat, AB 
T1A 3Y6 
P - 403.529.4807 
F - 403.504.3554 
www.medicinehatjazzfest.com 
Executive Director – Lyle Rebbeck 
info@medicinehatjazzfest.com 
 
Ottawa International Jazz Festival 
294 Albert St. 
Suite 602 
Ottawa, ON 
K1P 6E6 
P - 613.241.2633 
F - 613.241.5774 
www.ottawajazzfestival.com 
Executive Producer - Catherine O'Grady 
director@ottawajazzfestival.com 
Programming Manager – Petr Cancura 
petr@ottawajazzfestival.com 
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Rimouski FestiJazz International 
148 Ave. de la Cathédrale Suite 4 
Rimouski, QC 
G5L 5H8 
P - 418.724.7844 
F - 418.724.4498 
www.festijazzrimouski.com 
Directrice générale – Geneviève Cossette 
genevieve@festijazzrimouski.com 
 
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival 
701- 601 Spadina Cr. East 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7K 3G8 
P - 306.652.1421 
F - 306.934.5014 
www.saskjazz.com 
Artistic Director – Kevin Tobin 
kevin@saskjazz.com 
 
Wreckhouse International Jazz & Blues 
Festival 
183 A Duckworth Street 
PO Box 7053 Station C 
St. John’s, NL 
A1E 3Y3 
P - 709.739.7734 
F - 709.739.7706 
www.wreckhousejazzandblues.com 
Executive Director – Liz Dunbar 
liz@wreckhousejazzandblues.com 
Artistic Director – Kirk Newhook  
kirk@wreckhousejazzandblues.com 
 
Thousand Islands Jazz Festival 
PO Box 326 
Brockville, ON 
K6V 5V5 
P – 613.498.4851 
www.brockvilleconcert.ca 
Jazz Committee Chair – Loretta Corbeil 
Loretta_corbeil@yahoo.com 
 

Toronto Jazz Festival 
82 Bleecker St 
Toronto, ON 
M4X 1L8 
P - 416.928.2033 
F - 416.928.0533 
www.torontojazz.com 
Executive Director – Patrick Taylor 
taylor@tojazz.com 
Artistic Director – Josh Grossman 
josh@tojazz.com 
 
Vancouver International Jazz Festival 
295 West 7th – 2nd Floor 
Vancouver, BC 
V5Y 1L9 
P - 604.872.5200 
F - 604.872.5250 
www.coastaljazz.ca 
Artistic Director – Ken Pickering  
ken@coastaljazz.ca 
 
Yardbird Festival of Canadian Jazz 
306 -10328 81 Ave. 
Edmonton, AB 
T6E 1X2 
P - 780.437.0743 
F - 780.438.6695 
yardbirdsuite.com 
Programmer - Adrian Albert 
alalbert@interbaun.com 
 
JazzFest Regina 
PO Box 24054  
2202 Broad Street 
Regina, SK  
S4P 4J8 
P - 306.728.3617  
F – 306.728.5549 
www.jazzregina.ca 
Board President - Peter Champagne  
regjazz@sasktel.net 


